## SIND ACT NO. XXVIII OF 1972

## THE WEST PAKISTAN GOVERNMENT EDUCATIONAL AND TRAINING INSTITUTIONS (SIND AMENDMENT) ACT, 1972

`[28<sup>th</sup> December, 1972]

An Act to amend the West Pakistan Government Educational And Training Institutions Ordinance, 1960, in its application to the Province of Sind.

WHEREAS it is expedient to establish to amend the West Preamble. Pakistan Government Educational and Training Institutions Ordinance, 1960 in its application to the province of Sind, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows:---

- 1. (1) This Act may be called the West Pakistan Government Short title and Educational and Training Institutions (Sind Amendment) Act, commencement. 1972.
  - (2) It shall come into force atonce.
- (1) In the West Pakistan Government Educational and Amendment of Training Institutions Ordinance, 1960 in its application to the Section 4 and 5 Province of Sind--

of West Pakistan Ordinance XI of 1960.

- in sub-section (1) of section 4, for the word "nine" the (i) word "fourteen of whom at least five shall be nonofficial members" shall be substituted; and
- in sub-sections (1) and (2) of section 4 and in section 5, the words "of West Pakistan" shall, wherever occurring, be omitted.